
History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's value

Non-Personal
Vehicle

Minor
Damage

$18,050 Retail Value

Vehicle History Report

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on
information
supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/5/24 at 11:27:53
PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report
as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/26/2020
Damage reported: minor damage


Damage Severity Scale

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

3
 Service history records

3
 Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

63,011
 Last reported odometer reading

2020 NISSAN ALTIMA 2.5
SR
VIN:
1N4BL4CV9LC130852

SEDAN 4 DR
2.5L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

:

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/ZV_gtGINiQRwDcj61vWOv4pED87OiRlrdFFpN-B0I-Z6nf_RMSDuQYQ00Mn9DKFqLwMdRLM1ndixobee4a3zBMXm6YJGDeK9IVGTYQSeD882mw3_68NZyQ_IKRmAwBQn_U-GkXQUhxwvvhbO2mVntoBvdXrthgSVQY7eK9_R0O9JKprTorG5LvQ-qhh6SVwSXRj5me-fb03M7IVltADdtVn5n8mLBJGPkr5qVYy4whKXAfmqa7Hwi53v9GyNkjl4QVxZpHzVwH5TTWGy26xcAtKktQdOc3wQsFPvCKbg40aTGxxLMqPDk0eyUBSOC05SxVqtl3RPI_0eqBKebCZGSBjN8JXHRNi_ynNaVLuNtyBR_Omcpfv_W6A4CnRv_tHsMQOnoRwKR-WC7XlEXraVp003.cfx


MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 10/26/2020.

Minor
Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Nissan dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty
estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information
in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood |
Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED
-
None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Ownership History Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2019

Rental Vehicle
32,956
mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Nissan North America, Inc. Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/03/2019 3 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

08/22/2019 10 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Irving, TX
Title
#05731543689250121

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

10/26/2020 38,916 Williams Chevrolet Honda
Traverse City, MI
231-668-9150
williamschevy.com/

4.7 / 5.0
846 Verified Reviews

7,305 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/26/2020 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage


p y
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2019 2021 2023

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo. 9 months

Owned in the following states/provinces
Texas,
Illinois Illinois Illinois

Estimated miles driven per year 32,956/yr 10,424/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 38,916 56,100 63,011

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/pNxZBjvAayWpgxOrEUihf2PzOagQ-_NuQTtfta_HknFA7-CGbRK7Bxi0Db7ZDO61ta68_2XxMLgFS8ov5vySsskzighxJ2m6PlAjXYmD9ItbrrgX510FR9tiZsrhGY7rXVtxCLoZVqF2ndM-Nmr_1bTxBdBncuj_ARX0B3abkqe6Fqf_Tubdpdfgkezc1I2-QC1S2moAsKnUz-6H6u2UBIZnhj1mFwN88Mgrbm0CWcIKyiq_InvHggQHM9niKh0HfmV4OPiZlp_1B91TOvmXX2jvi78qxj_OCG9ydq26wFGwDrh0-i4EaP-riWS-eF0zyRWO7Nx34EkWm8HT1WewxYwfMCAjNdpScJ6785nrJZbB3Pz17IFyIY4Q5BPr72n8JAN9NiTEco9033y92xTEUTYHhGsuW34.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/NISS/jsQFBW-SwUyZg0jvoiHZg_Bg5oJ6TwUcm3hvpM7Z5Vshwd3Btt-dgLkNrPEXuRQAXMexfF-GPpjHppd96yS21U8bs6QI1i_f2Gq28zk9_UaVA8KrVCZEOVd0d6SZC_bij8j5anqVNdobvE3zTLAdSK_FqUysxVcm6mFq_OSx3F7jsiOlT-CIB7nwyp8ujuO9qK6JpAsEx5mI4yVCY79C7_OnW8ud8J1w1JGsw1k8Q28EkwCb6aAyI75otl-6I4tfxLL6wwmzfPmd8BT8wuBTYAGQkAbTKhQUPdh2tlvew3MAO477CkAZKW9nINEqHiUiwsk089iD6wGzrggLo9to1Vk1uEFYxcbCbbkoZyGcVmBu5EbaLzPB-cOQGiFEHHnVuw1pJk-7JbRYgTvU1zVn8NSDqqRH5N4.cfx


Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents
or scratches to the vehicle body.

11/03/2020 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

08/12/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/27/2021 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tinley Park, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 2
Purchased:
2021

Low mileage!
This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,424
mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/03/2021 38,936 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tinley Park, IL
Title #212467001220

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

02/04/2022 45,213 Zeigler Nissan of Orland
Park
Orland Park, IL
708-403-1300
zeiglernissanoforlandpark.
com/

4.7 / 5.0
280 Verified Reviews

1,027 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/01/2022 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tinley Park, IL

Registration issued or renewed

04/27/2023 56,100 Baha Auto Group -
Burbank
Burbank, IL
708-529-7791
bahaauto.com/

4.6 / 5.0
7 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-

-
-



06/05/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/05/2023 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burbank, IL

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased:
2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/18/2023 56,503 Illinois
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burbank, IL
Title #231996987660

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

11/13/2023 63,011 Baha Auto Group - Palos
Hills
Palos Hills, IL
708-888-7272
bahaauto.com/

5.0 / 5.0
8 Verified Reviews

8 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfax.com
.
 Dealers or Subscribers,
please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com
.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic
signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details
about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/5/24 at 11:27:53 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning,
and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

-
-
-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, prietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including
Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine,
Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a
vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and
bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
漏 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

5/5/24 11:27:53 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 NISSAN ALTIMA vehicle
(VIN: 1N4BL4CV9LC130852), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/6/24 at
12:27 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

